Analog Microelectronics, Inc.
1
AME385-1.2 Micropower Voltage Reference Diode
nnnnn General Description
The AME385-1.2 is a micropower 2-terminal band-gap
voltage regulator diode.  It operates over a 15µA to 20mA
current range.  Each circuit is trimmed at wafer sort to
provide a ±0.2% and ±0.5% initial tolerance.  The de-

2
Micropower Voltage Reference DiodeAME385-1.2
nnnnn Ordering Information
nnnnn Package Outline
* The NC pin must float or be connected to - (nega-
tive)
+ -
+ -
NC  *
NC  * + -
SOT-23 Top View TO-92-3 Bottom View TO-92-2 Bottom View
NC
+
-
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
SO-8 Top View
Part Number Accuracy Marking Package Operating Temp. Range
AME385CEET 0.2% ACQww SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME385CEHA 0.2%
AME
385CEHA
yyww
SO-8 -40OC to +85OC
AME385AEAS 0.5%
AME
385
AEAS
yyww
TO-92-2 -40OC to +85OC
AME385AEAT 0.5%
AME
385
AEAT
yyww
TO-92-3 -40OC to +85OC
AME385AEET 0.5% ABXww SOT-23 -40OC to +85OC
AME385AEHA 0.5%
AME
385AEHA
yyww
SO-8 -40OC to +85OC
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for other voltage accuracy and
package type availability.
Analog Microelectronics, Inc.
3
AME385-1.2 Micropower Voltage Reference Diode
nnnnn Absolute Maximum Ratings
nnnnn Recommended Operating Conditions
nnnnn Thermal Information
Caution: Stress above the listed absolute rating may cause permanent damage to the device